PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 021554 Frame 0193. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Please include the Assignee Company name EUROCOPTER before the address.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philippe Roesch	08/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EUROCOPTER	
Street Address:	Aeroport International Marseille-Provence,	
Internal Address:	CCI Marseille-Provence, BP 7-Aeroport	
City:	Marignane Cedex	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	13725	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12161697

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351 (248) 358-4400 Phone:

sshepherd@brookskushman.comEmail:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C. Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center Address Line 2: Twenty-Second Flooor Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EUR 0218 PUSA NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Susan Shepherd

PATENT

REEL: 026897 FRAME: 0552 501656341

Total Attachments: 7 source=Corrected_Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrected_Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrected_Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrected_Assignment#page4.tif source=Corrected_Assignment#page5.tif source=Corrected_Assignment#page6.tif source=Corrected_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 026897 FRAME: 0553

08/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Philippe ROESCH

Name:	AEROPORT INTERNATIONAL MARSEILLE-PROVENCE	
Street Address:	CCI Marseille-Provence, BP 7 - Aeroport	
City:	Marignane Cedex	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	13725	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12161697

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7035212297

Email:

dplourde@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name:

YOUNG & THOMPSON

Address Line 1:

209 Madison Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 500

Address Line 4:

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

0595-1142

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026897 FRAME: 0554

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0595-1142
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Benoit Castel
Signature:		/Benoit Castel/
Date:		09/17/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT664581 Receipt Date: 09/17/2008 Fee Amount: \$40		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=V1ZMGH122KA5-6004

9/17/2008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	
	Philippe ROESCH
hereafter ref	erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
	d helicopter with long range with longitudinal trim control.
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
, ,	July 22, 2008 , Application No. 12/161,697 ,
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
WHE	REAS, <u>EUROCOPTER</u> ,
	ese is <u>Aéroport International Marsellie-Provence, 13725 Marignane Cedex, France,</u>
	eferred to as 'assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sa	
=	/, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receip
	acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
	(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
•	ention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and a
	ch may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and fo
	behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent:
	nted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
	and sale not been made.
_	cant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Date Aug	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date	(signature)
Date	(signature)
Date	(signature)
Date	

(signature)

PATENT REEL: 026897 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 09/13/2011